e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 528/‘ 06 < W 528/‘ 06 /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

|
|
|
|
| mART REV CoReT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 w0
| NUMBER USED =
| 1528106 — 1 E ~-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER S — 1 1 1 1 1 1 =810k CHINT, APPLIGATOR LOG SHEET] 72 | =
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387053 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1528106 -2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 0 gﬂ
| 1528106 -6 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER oY
: 7— 1528106 -1 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS | = T
| 7—1528106 -2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS | | - -
| 7—1528106 -6 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS | 3 - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁ%425 :é:?ﬁ{&iil??;ﬁ?iﬁj“r E;
| 7—1528106 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT o . “ —1
|
|
| 54
| — 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB)RAM 63
| CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS ‘ b2
: TERMINAL N/—\\ME REC CONTACT ”55” SIZE - 2 2 2 2 2 2 W*W8024*5 SCR,,BHC (MSX25)DR/—\\G EW
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
: LRME e ek TANGE N I IR A R R I I S 18022 2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 2.79 L1710 INJ F 0.50-1.25mm* or 20-16 AWG . ots
- INSUL | 4.06 [.160 INI - 1.80-3.23 [.071-.127 IN] \/@9 =7
| u - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
| 2 WIRE STRIP LENGTH Saling APPL INSTRUCTION .. @ -
| g 4.30-4.80 [.169-.189 INJC = [408-8322 & 408-8490 L]
| o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 13024-8 SCR,BHC (M4%12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 ——
| - TERMINAL — - FEED 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 9-18023-6 SCR, SHC (M4x14) TERM HLD DWN | 53
| = APPL SPEC 114-5206 24.50 [.965 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52
| - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
|
o - 1 1 1 1 1 1 530753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED :
: - . > - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| Z 1318985 B B B B - - ] - - ] - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
: . B B B B B - ] - ] ] - ] 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
| = — w 1 w w w w 13209994 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 ES0197 -1 PLUC, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386501 RAM 44
I - - - - - /N 43| ¢
: + + + + + © E
| - - B B - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
|
40
| _ _ _ _ _
l (£ E
| g%?% v CRIMP HEIGHT C;g -] 1 1 1 1 1 4693675 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
| : Ej K \ - | 1 1 1 1 1 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
| mm< AWG F @® = e
| 1.25mm? or 16 AWG | 1.6B5 20.05 [.065 +.002 IN] B6 =
: O.85mm® or 18 AWO .52 £0.05 [.06BO £,002 [N] c4 0 _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934—1] SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| 0.50mm? or 20 AWG | 1.43 +0.05 [.056 +.002 IN] D1 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
: B B B - o — 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32§
| < @ - ] 1 | | | | 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37
| _ _ _ <1ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬂ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| w0 - - - © lllll' — 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| 52 -~ - - @%‘\ ‘ — w 1 w w w w 455886-3 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
O 0o d .
| N B B - : N — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| fg N I - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
: _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| " - 3 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| © - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| @ L B - B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 £530472-2 STRIPPER 22
| %EB - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21| B
: F_% _ _ _ - 4 4 4 4 4 | 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| %‘W - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 65304721 STRIPPER 19
|
| f _ _ 18
| ] - ] — - | - - 13286841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| _ <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. (=
o 14
| g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APFLICATOR. - W ] W W W W S 00200 SPRING. SHEAR 1o
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
| N - — 1 1 — 1 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 —
| . N - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-462006-6 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: 2l g N 2 2 2 1 1 1 2-1333207-1 ANV IL 3
| ] I - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240641-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| = T
2| = 5
| = o«
| o= — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| . - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2380114 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: s g N 2 2 2 1 1 1 74561345 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| | & - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| - N 2 2 2 w 1 w 456408-2 CRIMPER, WIRE w
: ; \/IE\/\( B ROT/_\TED ]800 REF 777 776 772 f7} f6 fz f1 PART NO DESCRIFPTION ILEM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISTON A
| — 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS L 15T
| |
| g DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI[MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
I b DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
: - n .
s WARNTNG S — OERNES WSS, o s
| 4 ¢ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE . | PLC DEC %- !HSJFHPD — ;ﬁggﬂgﬁT ARAE 7 1neorporoted
; S . 2 PLC DEC 4+ _ — — Hm‘r‘\abur’\g, P& 17105-3R08
| 1 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP - hle e el - M. CLIFFORD S
£l ¢ HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, - f
: a| 5 [ET5T [TEM 30 B |ECN 0150-1342-03 TE |12-03 QB%%E;URE: N -INE ADJD OIDE FD HU=1 APPL Thp—1 apPL
| = A S5EE ECN 015A-0447-02 MC |JUNOZ SCALE OWG SHEET REV
| @ 66 —UNG PUS TTTON PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEESgEEEgEESROngAEAX - @ NO W EZSW OE] T oF 1 B
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
: 5 T e shles : 5 S = 4 ; 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528106-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528106-1

